## **TITLE 68 INDIANA GAMING COMMISSION**

## LSA Document #24-116

Fine Schedule

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

**CONTACT INFORMATION:** Dennis Mullen

General Counsel

**Indiana Gaming Commission** 

101 West Washington Street, Suite 1600 East Tower

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

(317) 232-0046

<u>DeMullen@igc.in.gov</u>

Subject Matter: Adds 68 IAC 28 concerning fines, fees, and civil penalties.

**Statutory Authority:** IC 4-33-4-2; IC 4-35-4-3; IC 4-38-3-1

Tab	Rulemaking	Date	Information		
	Action				
	Comments May Be	N/A	Indiana Gaming Commission (IGC)		
	Inspected at This		101 West Washington Street, Suite 1600 East Tower		
	Location		Indianapolis, Indiana 46204		
	Rule CD and Rule		Supporting documentation will be in binder to the Indiana		
	Signature Page		Office of Attorney General		
	Solicitation of	08/25/2023	Copies of comments are open for public inspection at the Office		
	Comments		of IGC		
	Pursuant to IC				
	4-22-2-23.1				
	Office of Management and Budget and State Budget Agency Approval				
	Submission of	01/19/2024	Supporting documentation will be in binder to the Indiana		
1	Proposed Rule and		Office of Attorney General		
1	Regulatory				
	Analysis				
	Proposed Rule	03/13/2024	https://www.in.gov/igc/files/LSA-24-116-2024-04R-OMB-and-		
2	OMB and SBA		SBA-Approval-Letter.pdf		
	Approval				
	Updated Approval				
	Following				
	Post-Comment				
	Changes				
	State Budget	12/19/2023	https://www.in.gov/sba/files/3December-2023-Agenda.pdf		
3	Committee				
	Hearing				

	Notices and Dates				
	A systle a missection at a	02/21/2024			
4	Authorization to	03/21/2024	https://www.in.gov/igc/files/LSA-24-116-AUTHORIZATION-		
	Proceed	04/02/2024	TO-PROCEED.pdf		
	Notice of First	04/03/2024	http://iac.iga.in.gov/iac//20240403-IR-068240116FNA.xml.html		
_	Public Comment				
5	Period and				
	Proposed Rule				
	Publication				
	Notice of First	04/03/2024	http://iac.iga.in.gov/iac//20240403-IR-068240116PHA.xml.html		
6	Public Hearing				
	Published				
7	Regulatory	04/03/2024	http://iac.iga.in.gov/iac//20240403-IR-068240116RAA.xml.html		
	Analysis Published				
	Authorization to	06/13/2024	https://www.in.gov/igc/files/LSA-24-116-AUTHORIZATION-		
8	Proceed (2 <sup>nd</sup>		TO-PROCEED-2nd-comment.pdf		
	comment period)				
	Notice of Second	06/19/2024	http://iac.iga.in.gov/iac//20240619-IR-068240116SNA.xml.html		
9	Public Comment				
	Period Published				
	Notice of Second	06/19/2024	http://iac.iga.in.gov/iac//20240619-IR-068240116PHA.xml.html		
10	Public Hearing				
	Published				
		Pub	olic Hearing and Comments		
	First Deadline for	05/03/2024	Comments can be submitted to Rules@igc.in.gov,		
11	Public Comments		CNeal2@igc.in.gov, or via mail to Indiana Gaming Commission		
11			– Legal Division, 101 W. Washington Street, Suite 1600		
			Indianapolis, IN 46204		
	First Public	05/14/2024	Hearing to take place on May 14, 2024 at 10:00a.m. via		
12	Hearing Date and		Microsoft Teams. Instructions to join the hearing can be found		
12	Location		in the notice of first public hearing:		
			http://iac.iga.in.gov/iac//20240403-IR-068240116PHA.xml.html		
	Summary of First		Copies of rules, comments, and the agency's written response to		
13	Public Hearing		those comments are open for public inspection at the Office of		
			IGC, 101 W. Washington Street, Suite 1600 Indianapolis, IN		
			46204.		
			Recording: <a href="https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=4y-kO3MQ94k">https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=4y-kO3MQ94k</a>		
14	Second Public	07/19/2024	Comments can be submitted to Rules@igc.in.gov,		
	Comment Period		CNeal2@igc.in.gov, or via mail to Indiana Gaming Commission		
	Deadline		– Legal Division, 101 W. Washington Street, Suite 1600		
			Indianapolis, IN 46204		
15	Second Public	07/22/2024	Hearing to take place on July 15, 2024 at 10:00a.m. via		
	Hearing Date and		Microsoft Teams. Instructions to join the hearing can be found		
	Location		in the notice of first public hearing:		
		]	http://iac.iga.in.gov/iac//20240619-IR-068240116PHA.xml.html		

	LSA # 24-116					
16	Summary of		Copies of rules, comments, and the agency's written response to			
	Second Public		those comments are open for public inspection at the Office of			
	Hearing		IGC, 101 W. Washington Street, Suite 1600 Indianapolis, IN			
			46204.			
			D 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
	G ' CD 11'		Recording: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Dd4SThSBiXU			
	Copies of Public		Copies of rules, comments, and the agency's written response to			
17	Comments		those comments are open for public inspection at the Office of			
			IGC, 101 W. Washington Street, Suite 1600 Indianapolis, IN 46204			
	IGC Response to		Copies of rules, comments, and the agency's written response to			
	Public Comment		those comments are open for public inspection at the Office of			
18			IGC, 101 W. Washington Street, Suite 1600 Indianapolis, IN			
			46204			
	Small Business	05/01/2024	Copies of rules, comments, and the agency's written response to			
	Impact Statement		those comments are open for public inspection at the Office of			
19	and Small		IGC, 101 W. Washington Street, Suite 1600 Indianapolis, IN			
- /	Business		46204			
	Ombudsman					
	Comments		Final Rule			
	Adoption of Et 1		rinai Kule			
20	Adoption of Final Rule by					
۷ کا	Commission					
	List of Changes					
21	from Proposed					
1	Rule to Final Rule					
		Materi	als Incorporated by Reference			
	Materials		Supporting documentation will be in binder to the Indiana			
22	Incorporated by		Office of Attorney General.			
	Reference					
			Docket 1 1 1 /			
22	Copy of		https://www.in.gov/igc/statutes-and-rules/			
23	Rulemaking					
	Docket Webpage Pre-250th Day Notice					
	Pre-250 <sup>th</sup> Day	None	The Boo Day Notice			
	Notice Day					
		Esti	mated Timetable for Action			
	Submitted to Indiana	Office of	Estimated 09/26/2024			
	Attorney General					
]	Deadline For Attorney General		Estimated 11/11/2024			
1	Action					
	a 1 · · ·		111/11/000/			
	Submitted To Gover Deadlines For Gover		Estimated 11/11/2024 Estimated 11/26/2024			

Action (N	May Be Extended	
Additiona	al 15 Days)	
Final Rul	e Filed with the	Estimated 012/11/2024
Publisher	•	
Final Rul	e Published in Indiana	Estimated 12/11/2024
Register		
Effective	Date of Rule (30 Days	Estimated 01/10/2024
After Pub	olisher Filing Date)	
One-Year	r Requirement	04/03/2025

## ADDITIONAL CONTACT:

**Christopher Neal** 

Staff Attorney

Indiana Gaming Commission

101 West Washington Street, Suite 1600 East Tower

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

(317) 232-0046

CNeal2@igc.in.gov